UNOFFICIAL C

Recording Requested By: CITICORP TRUST BANK, FSB

When Recorded Return To: KAREN SPARROW CITICORP TRUST BANK, FSB P.O. BOX 9443 **DEPT. 1020 / CTB** GAITHERSBURG, MD 20898-9443 Doc#: 0400516222

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/05/2004 04:15 PM Pg: 1 of 1

SATISFACTION

CITICORP TRUST BANK, FSB #.00)4622084 "SHEPHERD" Lender ID:31000/0004622084 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PHESENTS that CITICORP TRUST BANK, FSB FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRAVELERS BANK & TRUST, FSB holder of a certain morgage, made and executed by LILLIAN SHEPHERD, DIVORCED AND NOT REMARRIED. originally to TRAVELERS BANK & TF.U.ST. FSB, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12/30/1999 Recorded: 01/03/2000 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 00002763, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in rensideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: LOT 490 AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 491 II I BELLWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BY FEE SIMPLE DEED FROM LOIS SCOTT, DIVORCED AND NOT REMARRIED AND WILLIAM E. JONES, A SINGLE PERSON AS SET FORTH IN DOC # 94454850 DATED 05/12/1994 AND RECORDED 05/20/1994, COOK COUNTY RECORDS, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 15 09 309 094

Property Address: 527 BOHLAND AVENUE, BELLWOOD, IL 60104

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

CITICORP TRUST BANK, FSB FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRAVELERS BANK & TRUST, FSB On October 28th, 2003 T'S OFFICE

Vice-President

STATE OF Maryland **COUNTY OF Anne Arundel**

On October 28th, 2003, before me, BARBARA L. DELSS, a Notary Public in and for Anne Arundel in the State of Maryland, personally appeared KAREN SPARROW, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their authorized capacity are also an authorized capacity.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BÁRBARA L. DELSS

Notary Expires: 03/29/2004

(This area for notarial seal)

*BJE*BJECITB*10/24/2003 08:48:00 AM* CITB01CITB000000000000000065687* ILCOOK* 0004622084 ILSTATE_MORT_REL **DWCITB